to any prior period interim or annual consolidated financial statements, no amendments to previously filed interim or
annual periodic reports are required. Consequently, the Company has adjusted for these errors by revising its historical
consolidated financial statements presented herein. The Company recognized the cumulative effect of the error on
periods prior to those that are presented herein by increasing deferred revenue by approximately $44.2 million,
reducing additional paid-in capital and retained earnings by $36.2 million and $1.8 million, respectively, and
increasing goodwill by $6.2 million as of the beginning of fiscal year 2009.

Edgar Filing: REGAL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP - Form 10-K

103

 The following table presents the effects of the immaterial error correction on the consolidated balance sheet for the
period indicated (in millions):

55

Edgar Filing: REGAL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP - Form 10-K

104

Table of Contents
REGAL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
December 26, 2013, December 27, 2012 and December 29, 2011

 As of December 27, 2012
 As previously
reported  Adjustments As Adjusted

Income tax receivable $1.6 $6.4 $8.0
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 257.8 6.4 264.2
GOODWILL 267.8 6.2 274.0
TOTAL ASSETS 2,209.5 12.6 2,222.1
Deferred revenue 102.2 64.4 166.6
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 387.5 64.4 451.9
NON-CURRENT DEFERRED REVENUE 341.4 — 341.4
TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,908.1 64.4 2,972.5
Additional paid-in capital (deficit) (694.0 ) (51.5 ) (745.5 )
Retained earnings 1.4 (0.3 ) 1.1
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT OF REGAL
ENTERTAINMENT GROUP (696.8 ) (51.8 ) (748.6 )

TOTAL DEFICIT (698.6 ) (51.8 ) (750.4 )
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND DEFICIT 2,209.5 12.6 2,222.1

The following tables present the effects of the immaterial error correction on the consolidated statements of income
for the periods indicated (in millions, except per share amounts):

 Year Ended December 27, 2012
 As previously
reported  Adjustments As Adjusted

Other operating revenues $150.7 $(4.2 ) $146.5
TOTAL REVENUES 2,824.2 (4.2 ) 2,820
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 334.2 (4.2 ) 330
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 235.9 (4.2 ) 231.7
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 91.2 (1.7 ) 89.5
NET INCOME 144.7 (2.5 ) 142.2
NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO CONTROLLING
INTEREST $144.8 $(2.5 ) $142.3

EARNINGS PER SHARE OF CLASS A AND CLASS B COMMON STOCK:
   Basic $0.94 $(0.02 ) $0.92
   Diluted $0.93 $(0.01 ) $0.92

 Year Ended December 29, 2011
 As previously
reported  Adjustments As Adjusted

Other operating revenues $131.1 $(5.8 ) $125.3
TOTAL REVENUES 2,681.7 (5.8 ) 2,675.9
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 221.3 (5.8 ) 215.5
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 57.8 (5.8 ) 52
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 17.7 (2.3 ) 15.4
NET INCOME 40.1 (3.5 ) 36.6

$40.3 $(3.5 ) $36.8

Edgar Filing: REGAL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP - Form 10-K

105

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO CONTROLLING
INTEREST
EARNINGS PER SHARE OF CLASS A AND CLASS B COMMON STOCK:
   Basic $0.26 $(0.02 ) $0.24
   Diluted $0.26 $(0.02 ) $0.24

56

Edgar Filing: REGAL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP - Form 10-K

106

Table of Contents
REGAL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
December 26, 2013, December 27, 2012 and December 29, 2011

Impacted financial statement line items appearing in the Company's consolidated statements of comprehensive income
and consolidated statements of deficit have also been revised accordingly. Cash flows from operating, investing and